Town of Thompson's Station Board of Mayor and Aldermen Meeting Agenda May 11, 2021

Meeting Called To Order

Pledge Of Allegiance

Consent Agenda

A. Consideration Of The Minutes Of The April 13, 2021 Regular Meeting.

Documents:

ITEM A - BOMA MINUTES 04_13_2021.PDF

B. Bond Actions:

- 1. Bridgemore Subdivision Section 1A: Accept the public improvement for streets and drainage.
- 2. Bridgemore Subdivision Section 2A: Accept the public improvement for streets and drainage.
- 3. Canterbury Subdivision Section 14: Accept dedication of the public improvement for sewer.
- Canterbury Subdivision Section 16: Accept dedication of the public improvement for sewer.
- Canterbury Subdivision Section 17: Accept dedication of the public improvement for sewer.
- 6. Whistle Stop Subdivision Section 1: Accept dedication of the public improvement for sewer.

Documents:

ITEM B 1- BOND ACTION FORM BRIDGEMORE VILLAGE 1A RDEC-BOMA MEETING 5-11-21.PDF

ITEM B 2- BOND ACTION FORM BRIDGEMORE VILLAGE 2A RDEC-BOMA MEETING 5-11-21.PDF

ITEM B 3- BOND ACTION FORM CANTERBURY 14 SEWER-BOMA MEETING 5-11-21.PDF

ITEM B 4- BOND ACTION FORM CANTERBURY 16 SEWER- BOMA MEETING 5-11-21.PDF

ITEM B 5- BOND ACTION FORM CANTERBURY 17 SEWER-BOMA MEETING 5-11-21.PDF

ITEM B 6- BOND ACTION FORM WHISTLE STOP 1 SEWER BOMA MEETING 5-11-21.PDF

C. Bid Quote Document - Maintenance Shed.

Documents:

ITEM C 1 - BID QUOTE MAINTENANCE METAL BUILDING.PDF ITEM C 1 - BID QUOTE MAINTENANCE METAL SHED.PDF

- A. Presentation To Jim VanVleet.
- B. Presentation To Richard King.

Public Comments-

Unfinished Business:

1. Approval Of Second Reading Of Ordinance 2021-007: An Ordinance To Amend Title 18 Of The Town Of Thompson's Station, Tennessee Municipal Code As To The Prescribed Chapters And Requirements Of Training Related To Board Of Mayor And Alderman And The Utility Board Of The Town Of Thompson's Station.

Documents:

ITEM 1 - ORDINANCE NO. 2021-007 TO AMEND TITLE 18 RE CHAPTERS AND TRAINING 4.30.21.PDF

2. Approval Of Second Reading Of Ordinance 2021-008: An Ordinance Of The Town Of Thompson's Station, Tennessee To Amend Title 15, Chapter 2 Of The Thompson's Station's Municipal Code Regarding Alteration Of Speed Limits.

Documents:

ITEM 2 - ORDINANCE 2021-008 ALTERATION TO SPEED LIMITS TO AMEND AND ADD TO TITLE 15 CHAPTER 2 OF THE MUNICIPAL CODE.PDF

New Business:

3. First Reading Of Ordinance 2021-009: An Ordinance Of The Town Of Thompson's Station, TN Adopting The Annual Budget And Tax Rate For The Fiscal Year Beginning July 1, 2021 And Ending June 30, 2022.

Documents:

ITEM 3 - FY2021-2022 BUDGET PRESENTATION.PDF ITEM 3 - ORDINANCE 2021-009 FY 21 - 22 BUDGET.PDF

4. Approval Of Resolution 2021-008: Amendment 2 Of The Professional Services Agreement Between The Town Of Thompson's Station, TN And Kimley Horn And Associates For Design And Engineering Services For Phase 3 Of The Town's Greenway And To Authorize The Mayor To Sign The Amendment 2 Contract With Kimley Horn For The Consulting Services.

Documents:

ITEM 4 - RESOLUTION 2021-008 APPROVING AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT WITH KIMLEY HORN FOR PHASE 3 OF THE GREENWAY.PDF
ITEM 4 - AMENDMENT GREENWAY PHASE 3 T.S. - KIMLEY HORN AGREEMENT.PDF

- 5. Parks Board (One Appointee)
 - a. Zina Harris

- b. Melonee Hurt
- c. Dustin Jenkins
- d. Drew Logsdon

Documents:

ITEM 5 - PARKS AND REC. BOARD INTEREST FORMS.PDF

Adjourn

Information Only:

Finance Report

Documents:

Z BOMA FINANCE REPORT APRIL 2021.PDF

This meeting will be held at 7:00 p.m. at Thompson's Station Community Center 1555 Thompson's Station Road West